

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10459/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in ITA No.107/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJ.(P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.10645 of 2010

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.10963 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 16/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapur,Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal,Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) No.7721 of 2010.

No stay.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar