

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 2774/2012

M/S PRESTIGE ESTATES PROJECTS(P) LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 21339/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/  
FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 2775/2012 (IV-A)C.A. No. 2776/2012 (IV-A)C.A. No. 2777/2012 (IV-A)

Date : 22-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Preetesh Kapoor, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sheena T., Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Saini, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh, A.S.G. (N/P)  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Prahlad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mr Rajni Kant, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAt the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s),  
these appeals will not be taken up for hearing this week.(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)